Stinchar Valley
Community Transport
Timetable

(September 2024)



Stinchar Valley Community Transport group has been fortunate to secure funding from
Carrick Futures to offer a 1 year pilot community transport scheme, serving the communities
of Pinmore, Pinwherry, Barrhill, Poundland, Colmonell, Ballantrae and Lendalfoot. The bus
will be operated by South Ayrshire Community Transport and the routes scheduled will link
the villages with Girvan, and also provide a bus route to Ballantrae.

Please make use of this FREE service over the next year of the pilot. We will be recording
numbers using the bus service, which will help inform any future funding applications. We
have enclosed a route timetable (correct as of September 2024). A bus will run to Ballantrae
on Tuesday and Thursday mornings and from Girvan to the villages on a Wednesday, Friday
and Saturday late afternoon/evening, and on a Sunday afternoon.

The bus will be free of charge for the pilot year, and each household from the above villages
will receive 2 membership cards to allow householders to make use of the bus. The
membership card should be shown when using the bus

If you have any comments or suggestions for route alterations you can email
svcommunitytransport@gmail.com

If you have any queries about the operating timetable please contact South Ayrshire
Community Transport on 01292 270 864 or email info@sacommunitytransport.org




Stinchar Valley Community Transport - Timings -
Tuesday and Thursday -SACT 12

Departure Point Arrival Time | Departure Time
Girvan - Harbour X 9.15
Girvan - Chalmers Arcade 9.17 9.18
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 9.19 9.20
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 9.21 9.21
Pinmore - Hail & Ride (A714 bus stop) 9.29 9.29
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 9.33 9.33
Pinwherry - Hail & Ride (Pinwherry Field) 9.36 9.36
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 9.42 9.42
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 9.45 9.45
Barrhill Main St - Hail & Ride (Shop) 9.46 9.46
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point 9.47 9.48
Barrhill Main St - Hail & Ride (Shop) 9.49 9.49
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 9.50 9.50
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 9.52 9.52
Pinwherry - Hail & Ride (Pinwherry Field) 10.01 10.01
B734 turn off/Poundland - Hail and Ride 10.06 10.06
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride 10.11 10.11
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and ride 10.12 10.12
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride 10.13 10.13
Ballantrae - CraigieMains 10.21 10.22
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 10.23 10.24
Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point -Main 10.25 X
Road B7044 at the War Memorial ’
Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point -Main X 12.00
Road B7044 at the War Memorial '
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 12.01 12.02
Ballantrae - CraigieMains 12.03 12.04
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride 12.12 12.12
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and ride 12.13 12.13
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride 12.14 12.14
B734 turn offfPoundland - Hail and Ride 12.19 12.19
Pinwherry - Hail & Ride (Pinwherry Field) 12.24 12.24
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 12.29 12.29
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 12.31 12.31
Barrhill Main St - Hail & Ride (Shop) 12.32 12.32
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point 12.33 12.34
Barrhill Main St - Hail & Ride (Shop) 12.35 12.35
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 12.36 12.36
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 12.39 12.39
Pinwherry - Hail & Ride (Pinwherry Field) 12.44 12.44
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 12.47 12.47
Pinmore - Hail & Ride (A714 bus stop) 12.51 12.51
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 13.07 13.08
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 13.09 13.10
Girvan - Harbour 13.15 X

All times are approximate - hail and ride on whole route in
rural areas, please be visible and give ample warning to the
driver. Please have your membership pass and present it to

the driver.




Stinchar Valley Community Transport

Timings - Wed - SACT 5
. Arrival | Departure
Departure Point Time Time
Girvan Academy | 16.05 16.06
Girvan - Chalmers Arcade| 16.08 16.09
Girvan - Athletic Tavern| 16.10 16.11
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride| 16.12 16.12
Pinmore - A714 bus stop - Hail & Ride| 16.20 16.20
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride| 16.24 16.24
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride| 16.27 16.27
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride| 16.33 16.33
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride| 16.36 16.36
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride| 16.37 16.37
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point| 16.38 16.39
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride| 16.40 16.40
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride| 16.41 16.41
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride| 16.43 16.43
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride| 16.50 16.50
B734 turn off/Poundland - Hail and Ride| 16.55 16.55
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride| 17.00 17.00
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and Ride| 17.01 17.01
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride| 17.02 17.02
Ballantrae - Craigiemains| 17.10 17.11
Ballantrae - Kings Arms| 17.12 17.13
Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point -Main Road

B7044 at the War Memorial 17.14 17.15
Ballantrae - Kings Arms| 17.16 17.17
Ballantrae - CraigieMains| 17.18 17.19
Lendalfoot - Community Centre - Hail & Ride| 17.26 17.26
Ardmillan Caravan Park - Hail and Ride| 17.33 17.33
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride| 17.38 17.38
Girvan - Athletic Tavern| 17.39 17.40

Girvan Harbour| 17.42 X
Girvan Harbour X 19.30
Girvan - Chalmers Arcade 19.32 19.33
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 19.33 19.34
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 19.34 19.34
Ardmillan Caravan Park - Hail and Ride 19.39 19.39
Lendalfoot - Community Centre - Hail & Ride 19.46 19.46
Ballantrae - CraigieMains 19.53 19.54
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 19.55 19.56

Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point -Main Road

B7044 at the War Memorial 1957 1959
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 20.00 20.01
Ballantrae - Craigiemains 20.02 20.03
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride 20.11 20.11
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and Ride 20.12 20.12
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride 20.13 20.13
B734 turn off/Poundland - Hail and Ride 20.18 20.18
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 20.20 20.20
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 20.26 20.26
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 20.28 20.28
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 20.29 20.29
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point 20.30 20.31
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 20.32 20.32
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 20.33 20.33
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 20.35 20.35
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 20.42 20.42
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 20.45 20.45
Pinmore - A714 bus stop - Hail & Ride 20.50 20.50
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 20.58 20.58
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 20.59 21.00

Girvan Harbour 21.02 X

All times are approximate - hail and ride on whole
route in rural areas, please be visible and give
ample warning to the driver. Please have your
membership pass and present it to the driver.




Stinchar Valley Community Transport

Timings - Friday - SACT 5

Departure Point Arrival Time | Departure Time
Girvan Academy 15.50 15.55
Girvan - Chalmers Arcade 15.57 15.58
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 15.59 16.00
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 16.01 16.01
Pinmore - A714 bus stop - Hail & Ride 16.09 16.09
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 16.13 16.13
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 16.16 16.16
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 16.22 16.22
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 16.25 16.25
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 16.26 16.26
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point 16.27 16.28
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 16.29 16.29
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 16.30 16.30
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 16.32 16.32
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 16.39 16.39
B734 turn off/Poundland - Hail and Ride 16.44 16.44
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride 16.49 16.49
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and Ride 16.50 16.50
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride 16.51 16.51
Ballantrae - Craigiemains - Hail & Ride 16.59 17.00
Ballantrae - Kings Arms - Hail & Ride 17.01 17.01
Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point - Main
Road B7044 at the War Memorial 17.02 17.03
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 17.04 17.05
Ballantrae - CraigieMains 17.06 17.07
Lendalfoot - Community Centre - Hail & Ride 17.14 17.14
Ardmillan Caravan Park - Hail and Ride 17.21 17.21
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 17.26 17.26
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 17.27 17.28
Girvan Academy 17.30 X

Meeting point with Carrick Rugby Bus which leaves Academy at
approx 17.30 and must return by 20.30 to meet with SVCT bus.

Girvan Academy X 20.30
Girvan - Chalmers Arcade 20.32 20.33
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 20.34 20.35
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 20.36 20.36
Ardmillan Caravan Park - Hail and Ride 20.41 20.41
Lendalfoot - Community Centre - Hail & Ride 20.48 20.48
Ballantrae - CraigieMains 20.55 20.56
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 20.57 20.58
Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point - Main

Road B7044 at the War Memorial 20.59 21.01
Ballantrae - Kings Arms - Hail & Ride 21.02 21.02
Ballantrae - Craigiemains - Hail & Ride 21.03 21.03
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride 21.11 21.11
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and Ride 21.12 21.12
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride 21.13 21.13
B734 turn off/Poundland - Hail and Ride 21.18 21.21
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 21.23 21.23
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 21.29 21.30
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 21.32 21.32
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 21.33 21.33
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point 21.34 21.35
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 21.36 21.36
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 21.37 21.37
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 21.39 21.39
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 21.44 21.44
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 21.49 21.50
Pinmore - A714 bus stop - Hail & Ride 21.55 21.56
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 21.64 21.65
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 22.06 22.07

Girvan Harbour 22.05 X

All times are approximate - hail and ride on whole
route in rural areas, please be visible and give ample
warning to the driver. Please have your membership

pass and present it to the driver.




Stinchar Valley Community Transport
Timings - Sat - SACT12

Departure Point Ar.rival Deplarture
Time Time
Girvan Harbour X 19.30
Girvan - Chalmers Arcade| 19.32 19.33
Girvan - Athletic Tavern| 19.34 19.35
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride| 19.36 19.36
Pinmore - A714 bus stop - Hail & Ride| 19.44 19.44
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride| 19.48 19.48
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride| 19.51 19.51
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride| 19.57 19.57
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride| 20.00 20.00
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride| 20.01 20.01
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point| 20.02 20.03
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride| 20.04 20.04
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride| 20.05 20.05
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride| 20.07 20.07
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride| 20.14 20.14
B734 turn offfPoundland - Hail and Ride| 20.19 20.19
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride| 20.24 20.24
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and Ride| 20.25 20.25
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride| 20.26 20.26
Ballantrae - Craigiemains| 20.34 20.35
Ballantrae - Kings Arms| 20.36 20.37
Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point -Main Road
B7044 atthe War Memorial 20.38 2039
Ballantrae - Kings Arms| 20.40 20.41
Ballantrae - CraigieMains| 20.42 20.43
Lendalfoot - Community Centre - Hail & Ride| 20.50 20.50
Ardmillan Caravan Park - Hail and Ride| 20.57 20.57
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride| 21.02 21.02
Girvan - Athletic Tavern| 21.03 21.04
Girvan Harbour| 21.06 X

All times are approximate - hail and ride on whole
route in rural areas, please be visible and give
ample warning to the driver. Please have your
membership pass and present it to the driver.




Stinchar Valley Community Transport Timings -
Sunday- SACT12

Departure Point Arrival Time | Departure Time
Girvan Harbour X 11.25
Girvan - Chalmers Arcade 11.27 11.28
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 11.29 11.30
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 11.31 11.31
Pinmore - A714 bus stop - Hail & Ride 11.39 11.39
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 11.43 11.43
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 11.46 11.46
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 11.52 11.52
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 11.55 11.55
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 11.56 11.56
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point 11.57 11.58
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 11.59 11.59
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 12.00 12.00
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 12.02 12.02
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 12.09 12.09
B734 turn offfPoundland - Hail and Ride 12.14 12.14
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride 12.19 12.19
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and Ride 12.20 12.20
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride 12.21 12.21
Ballantrae - Craigiemains 12.29 12.30
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 12.31 12.32
Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point - Main Road

B7044 at the War Memorial 12.33 12.34
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 12.35 12.36
Ballantrae - CraigieMains 12.37 12.38
Lendalfoot - Community Centre - Hail & Ride 12.45 12.45
Ardmillan Caravan Park - Hail and Ride 12.52 12.52
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 12.57 12.57
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 12.58 12.59

Girvan Harbour 13.01 X
Girvan Harbour X 15.30
Girvan - Chalmers Arcade 15.32 15.33
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 15.34 15.35
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 15.36 15.36
Ardmillan Caravan Park - Hail and Ride 15.41 15.41
Lendalfoot - Community Centre - Hail & Ride 15.48 15.48
Ballantrae - CraigieMains 15.55 15.56
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 15.57 15.58

Ballantrae - Mains Road turning point - Main Road

B7044 at the War Memorial 15.59 16.01
Ballantrae - Kings Arms 16.02 16.02
Ballantrae - Craigiemains 16.03 16.03
Colmonell - Boars Head - Hail & Ride 16.11 16.11
Colmonell Community Centre - Hail and Ride 16.12 16.12
Colmonell - Primary School - Hail & Ride 16.13 16.13
B734 turn off/Poundland - Hail and Ride 16.18 16.21
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 16.23 16.23
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 16.29 16.30
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 16.32 16.32
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 16.33 16.33
Barrhill - Wallace Terrace - Turning point 16.34 16.35
Barrhill Main St - Shop - Hail & Ride 16.36 16.36
Barrhill Community Centre - Hail & Ride 16.37 16.37
Barrhill Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 16.39 16.39
Pinwherry - Pinwherry Field - Hail & Ride 16.44 16.44
Daljarrock Hotel/Caravan Park - Hail & Ride 16.49 16.50
Pinmore - A714 bus stop - Hail & Ride 16.55 16.56
Girvan - Premier - Hail & Ride 17.04 17.05
Girvan - Athletic Tavern 17.06 17.07

Girvan Harbour 17.09 X

All times are approximate - hail and ride on whole route in
rural areas, please be visible and give ample warning to
the driver. Please have your membership pass and
present it to the driver.




Printed by J&B Print Ltd., 32A Albert Street, Newton Stewart. Tel: 01671 404123.



